
	The	Brown	Palace	~	321	17th	Street,	Denver,	CO	80202	
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Faculty																																																						Faculty	
Daniel	Margo,	M.D.																																																																		Jason	Johnson,	M.D.	
Course	Director	–	Grand	Rapids,	Minnesota															St.	Joseph’s	–	Denver,	Colorado	
	
Jessica	Ballou,	M.D.																																																																	Randall	Holland,	M.D.		
OHSU	–	Oregon																																																																									Tacoma,	Washington	
	
Karen	Brasel,	M.D.																																																																			Heather	Hoops,	M.D.	
OHSU	–	Oregon																																																																										OHSU	–	Oregon		
	
Jeffrey	Chipman,	M.D.																																																												John	Knorr,	CRNA	
University	of	Minnesota																																																							Bemidji,	Minnesota	
	
Scott	Coates,	M.D.																																																																				Mat	Malek,	M.D.	
Chanute,	Kansas																																																																						University	of	South	Dakota																				
																																																																																															
Philip	Ernest,	M.D.																																																																		Howard	McCollister,	M.D.	
St.	Joseph’s	–	Denver,	Colorado																																									Crosby,	Minnesota	
	
George	Fall,	M.D.																																																																						John	Park,	M.D.	
Ashland,	Wisconsin																																																																Omaha,	Nebraska	
	
Luis	Garcia,	M.D.																																																																						Carter	Rohling,	MS4	
Fargo,	North	Dakota																																																														University	of	Minnesota	

Tyler	Goettl,	M.D.																																																							David	Rowekamp,	M.D.																															
University	of	Minnesota																																																							Winona,	Minnesota	

Jenny	Guido,	M.D.																																																																				William	Spanos,	M.D.			
University	of	South	Dakota																																																	Sioux	Falls,	South	Dakota	
	
Matt	Heberer,	M.D.																																																																		Robert	Sticca,	M.D.				
University	of	North	Dakota																																																	University	of	North	Dakota	
	
Douglas	Hirth,	M.D.																																																																	Will	Stinson,	M.D.		
University	of	Colorado																																																											University	of	South	Dakota	
	
Brian	Johnson,	M.D.																																																																	Calliandra	Hintzen,	M.D.	
University	of	North	Dakota																																																		St.	Joseph’s	–	Denver,	Colorado	
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NPRSS	Officers	
Daniel	Margo,	M.D.,	President																																													Jeffrey	Chipman,	M.D.,	Advisor	
Robert	Sticca,	M.D.,	Vice	President	 	 			Steven	Hamar,	M.D.,	Advisor	
Mark	Deatherage,	M.D.,	Secretary/Treasurer															Scott	Charette,	M.D.,	Advisor	
Sally	Evans,	Administrative	Assistant	 	 			Luis	Garcia,	M.D.,	Advisor																																															



	
	
Friday,	January	19,	2018																																																																																																																																			
	
6:00	p.m.					Dinner	Gathering	–	Meeting	Attendees	and	Guests	
																							Marlowe’s	–	Mezzanine	Level	(second	floor)	
																																														
7:00	p.m.					Rural	Surgery	–	What	is	That?	
																							Daniel	Margo,	M.D.						
	
7:10	p.m.					The	American	College	of	Surgeons	and	Rural	Surgery	can	be	Mentioned	
																							in	the	Same	Sentence																																												
																							Scott	Coates,	M.D.	
	
7:30	p.m.					Failure	(and	success)	Introducing	New	Procedures	in	Rural	Guatemala	
																										David	Rowecamp,	M.D.			
	
	
Saturday,	January	20,	2018	–	The	Brown	Palace	
	
7:15	a.m.					Registration	and	Breakfast	
	
7:45	a.m.					So	You	Want	to	be	a	Rural	Surgeon	
																							Daniel	Margo,	M.D.	
	
8:00	a.m.					Frontiers	in	Thyroid	Management	
																							William	Spanos,	M.D.						
												
8:20	a.m.					Long	Term	Medical	Outcomes	of	Weight	Loss	Surgery	
																							Luis	Garcia,	M.D.	
	
8:40	a.m.					Regarding	Anesthesia	Outcomes…	
																							John	Knorr,	CRNA	
	
9:00	a.m.					Management	of	Infra-Inguinal	Arterial	Occlusive	Disease	
																							John	Park,	M.D.	“Robert	B.	Rutherford,	M.D.	Lecture”	
	
9:40	a.m.					Critical	Components	of	a	Viable	Rural	Health	Care	System	
																							Howard	McCollister,	M.D.								
			
10:00	a.m.			Break	
	
10:15	a.m.			Debate	–	Proper	Management	of	Common	Bile	Duct	Stones:	
																							Brian	Johnson,	M.D.	(UND)	–	The	Surgeon	Should	Remove																																
																																				the	Stones	
																							Douglas	Hirth,	M.D.	(U	of	CO)	–	The	Surgeon	Should	Not	Remove		
																																				the	Stones	–	There	are	Other	Options	For	Management	
	
11:05	a.m.			Crohn’s	Disease,	Case	Presentation	and	Review		
																							Carter	Rohling,	MS4	(U	of	MN)	
	
11:20	a.m.			Inguinal	Hernia:		Current	Strategies,	Outcomes,	Complications				
																							Will	Stinson,	M.D.	(USD)	
	
	

	 	 	
	
	
	
11:40	a.m.			Cesarean	Section:		A	Review	for	the	Rural	Surgeon	
																							Philip	Ernest,	M.D.	(St.	Joseph’s)	
	
12:00	p.m.			Lunch	–	NPRSS	Meeting	

1:30	p.m.					Today’s	Options	for	Treatment	of	Varicose	Vein	Disease	
																							George	Fall,	M.D.	
	
1:50	p.m.					Emergency	Bariatric	Surgery	for	the	Rural	Surgeon	
																							Jason	Johnson,	M.D.		
	
2:15	p.m.					Pediatric	Surgery	for	the	Rural	Surgeon		
																							Randall	Holland,	M.D.		
	
2:40	p.m.					Fire	Risk	in	the	Operating	Room…Really?	
																							Matt	Heberer,	M.D.	(UND)	
	
2:55	p.m.					Colon	Screening:		What	Every	Surgeon	Needs	to	Know	
																							Tyler	Goettl,	M.D.	(U	of	MN)	
	
3:10	p.m.					Break	
	
3:30	p.m.					Propofol:		What	is	it	and	How	Does	It	Work		
																							Calliandra	Hintzen,	M.D.	(St.	Joseph’s)	
	
3:45	p.m.					H.	Pylori:		A	Review	for	Rural	Surgeons	
																							Mat	Malek,	M.D.	(USD)	
	
4:00	p.m.					Colon	Cancer	Surgery:		Pearls	for	the	Rural	Surgeon	
																							Robert	Sticca,	M.D.				
	
4:15	p.m.					Rural	Surgical	Education	at	OHSU:		How	We	Do	It	
																							Karen	Brasel,	M.D.		
	
4:30	p.m.					Damage	Control	Surgery:		Rural	Trauma	
																							Jenny	Guido,	M.D.		
	
4:45	p.m.					Ventilators:		Just	Enough	to	be	Dangerous	AND	Keep	the		
																							Patient	Alive	
																							Jeffrey	Chipman,	M.D.		
																					
5:00	p.m.				Adjourn	–	Prepare	for	Banquet	
	
	
6:30	p.m.					Cocktail	Reception	(meeting	attendees	and	guests)	
	
7:00	p.m.					Dinner	
	
8:00	p.m.					Closing	Remarks	
	



	


